1/4
SOLID ELECTROLYTIC TANTALUM CHIP CAPACITOR
CA 45 Series
Brief Introduction.
The CA45 Series is sinter-anode, molded solid tantalum chip capacitor, featuring small size, high capacitance, high
reliability and excellent operation performances, used for telecommunications, computers, camcorder, SMT electric
circuits,….etc. The CA45 Series meets the requirements of EIA Standard 535BAAC-A
Features:
 Operating temperature Range: -55oC~+125oC > 85oC with rated voltage derating
 Capacitance tolerance: +20% +10%(for special order)
 DC leakage at 20oC : Io<=0.01CRVR or 0.5uA (whichever is greater)
 Dissipation factor at 20oC : Please see table 3
 Dimensions, rated voltage and nominal capacitance: Please see table 1&2 and Figure 1
 ESR: see table 4
HOW TO ORDER
X R C A x x x x x x x x x x x
SizeKOME
Tantalum
capacitor
code
Products code Nominal
capacitance
Tolerance Voltage
Packing
Example:
CA 45 Series: c/c +20%, 35V10uF, Tape packing; XRCA45106M350DT
CA Series: c/c +20%, 10V10uF, Bulk packing; XRCA-106M1002B
CA 301 Series: c/c +20%, 100V10uF, Bulk packing; XRCA301106M1011B
2/4
SOLID ELECTROLYTIC TANTALUM CHIP CAPACITOR
CA 45 Series
Outline drawings:
Dimensions - mm (inches)
CASE SIZE L + 0.2 (0.008) W1 + 0.2 (0.008) H + 0.2 (0.008) S + 0.3 (0.0012) W2 + 0.1 (0.004)
S 2.0 (0.2) 1.2(0.2) 1.2(0.2) 0.5(0.3) 1.2(0.1)
A 3.2 (0.126) 1.6 (0.063) 1.6 (0.063) 0.8 (0.031) 1.2 (0.047)
B 3.5 (0.137) 2.8 (0.110) 1.9 (0.075) 0.8 (0.031) 2.2 (0.087)
C 6.0 (0.236) 3.2 (0.126) 2.5 (0.098) 1.3 (0.051) 2.2 (0.087)
D 7.3 (0.287) 4.3 (0.169) 2.8 (0.110) 1.3 (0.051) 2.4 (0.094)
Table 1
Rated Voltage, Voltage Derating, Surge Voltage and Nominal Capacitance
Rated Voltage 4 6.3 10 16 20 25 35 50
Voltage Derating 2.5 4 6.3 10 13 16 23 33
Surge Voltage 5 7 11.5 18 23 29 40 57
Nominal Capacitance CASE SIZE (Extended / Standard)
0.1 S A A
0.15 S A A / B
0.22 S A B
0.33 S A B
0.47 S S A A / B C
0.68 S S A/S A B C
1.0 A/S A/S A/S A A / B B C
1.5 S A/S A/S A/S A / B B B / C C / D
2.2 S A/S A/S A / B B B C D
3.3 A/ S A/S A / S A / B B / C C C / D D
4.7 A/ S A / S A / B A / B C / D C C / D E
6.8 A / S A / B A / B B / C C / D C / D D
10 A / B A / B A / B B / C D C / D D
15 A / B B / C B / C C D D E
22 B / C B / C B / C C / D D D E
33 C C / D C / D D D E
47 C / D C / D C / D D/C D/E
68 C / D C / D D D E
100 C / D C / D D D
150 D E E E
220 D E E E
330 E E E
470 E
Table 2
3/4
SOLID ELECTROLYTIC TANTALUM CHIP CAPACITOR
CA 45 Series
Temperature characteristics
Capacitance change (%) Dissipation factor Max (%) Current leakage
Max (uA)Capacitance (uF)
-55oC +85oC +125oC -55oC +20oC +85oC +125oC +85oC +125oC
<=1.0 6 4 6 6
1.5 ~ 68 10 6 10 10
100
-10 +10 +12
12 8 12 12
10 Io 12 Io
Table 3
ESR